EASTERN ROCKCASTLE WATER ASSOCIATION
P.0.Box 540
Mt. Vernon, KY 40456
Phone: 606-453-0019

Fax: 606-453-0020 ,E., En !EQ

December 18, 2014 JAN 26 2015
Gary Mason Lc éERV\CE
2202 Cleft Rock Rd. | P%%MWSS\ON

Mount Vernon, KY 40456

Re: CASE NO. 2014-00385

Dear Mr. Mason,

We received your open records request on December 17, 2014. Unfortunately, due
to limited staffing, holiday schedules and end of fiscal year requirements, we will need
additional time to prepare some of the information you have requested

You may or may not be aware that much of the requested information is readily
available to you on the Public Service Commission’s website. Some of the requested
information has been submitted in conjunction with our Rate Increase Application and
some of the requested information is in our current tariff.

We have been advised to seek legal counsel to review your request. After it is clear
what is considered exempt and non-exempt, your request will be expedited and you will be
notified so that a convenient date and time can be decided.

It was unclear in your request as to whether you are asking to view said records in
our office or if you would like copies of this information. Please note that copies are
provided at the cost of $0.10 per page and due and payable upon receipt of records. These
copies must be picked up from our office.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

CC: Public Service Commission Attorney General
PO Box 615 Consumer Protection Division
Frankfort, KY 40602 1024 Capital Drive, Suite 200

Frankfort, KY 40601

Eastern Rockcastle Water Association is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



E. What was the total amount paid to repair this leak? (Pongo Area, Sand Sprin

Road/Rt. 1249 ana etc.) What caused this leak? What was found to be the
primary problem? Please elaborate.

Subject: Outside vendors or company used:

To help find the ongoing leak during October and November 2014, how much did
this cost E.R.W.A.? (Pongo Area, Sand Springs Road/Rt. 1249 and etc.)

Who was said such company was there more than one company used and if so,
how much did they charge E.R'W.A. to try to locate ieak? How much was spent
on dozer work, or digging to locate leak? Please itemmize for each company.

Subject: How much was given back to the E.R.W.A. customers who suffered
during this leakage problem? Who were the customets? What was the amount
refunded to each customer? (Customers located in this leakage area)

Subject: Healthcare: What is the number of Eastern Rockcastle Water
Associations employees that has healthcare insurance paid for by E.R.W.A. or

particle payment by E.R.W.A.? | look forward to your response within the time
frame by the Kentucky Open Records statutes.

Intervener: Gary Mason 2202 Cleft Rack Rd. Mt. Vernon, KY 40456 (606)256-5521( # 131-00600-00}

Signature qf Intervener: Kyﬂ/bj{ mﬁd/)(/ masongdd@gmail.com
Coples Mailed to: Hand Delivered —\Z

Eastern Rockcastle Water Association

9246 Main St Livingston, KY 40445

(606)453-0019

Co;;ies Mailed to: United States Mail Postage Paid
“Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615

Fran‘kfort, KY 40602

(502)564-3940




RECEIVED DEC 17 20 .

.

December 17, 2014

Eastern Rockcastie Water Assodlation
9246 Maln Street Livingston, KY 40445
To whom it may concern:

In accordance with the proﬁisions of Kentucky Open Records Act, KRS. 61.870 to
- KRS. 61.884, | am requesting the foliou’rtng Informatioh:

A. Total amount paid for water by Eastern Rockcastle Water Association? What
is the cost for each gallon or Per Gallon price?

e 1. Total number of meters in service presently on E.R.W.A. lines?

2. Total number of meters using less than 500 gallons? What is the total number
-~ of meters using less than 1500 gallons of water per month usage?

3. Average bill for all meters received in last three months? How many gallons of
water come with the standard rate? What is the additional implements of gallons
cost? Is this based on what 1000 gallons or every single gallon? Please explain.

B. FInancial records for past three months?

C. ‘What was the number of gallons of water lost due to the E.R.W.A. distribution
' Iinf.fs? {Pongo Area, Sand Springs Road/Rt. 1249 and etc.)

1. Number of gallons purchased for Pong Area? Then number of gallons paid for
. by the Eastern Rockcastle Water Association customers (Pongo area, Sand Springs -
~Road/ Rt. 1249 and etc.)?

2.. Who found the leak and repaired it? (Pongo Area, Sand Springs Road/Rt. 1249
and etc.)How many gallons of water was lost due to E.R.W.A. distribution lines?

D. Any other areas, please advice of the location or name or the area? But
separately evaluated and/or explained. (Example: Pongo Area 14,000 gallons)




